same  on  payment  of  redemption  fine  of  Rs.  6,00,000/- 

(Rupees six lakhs). Further penalty of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees 

three  lakhs)  was  imposed  upon  M/s.  Sanghvi  Overseas  in 

relation to the importation of the goods under the above two 

bills of entries. Penalty of Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rupees sixty-five 

lakhs)  was  imposed  on  the  second  Respondent 

Shri R.K. Jain on the findings that he was the main person 

behind the imports which led to evasion of huge amount of 

customs duty and was an adviser to the importers. It was also 

observed that the evidence on record showed his active and